

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: ANDERSON HILL/PROVOST/OLD FRONTIER INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CRP NO: 3674

BID OPENING DATE: March 22, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



SCHEDULE A - ROAD AND STORM					1		2		3		4			
					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Active Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Miles Resources, LLC	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	10000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	A-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
3	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 60,690.45	\$ 60,690.45	\$ 141,201.76	\$ 141,201.76	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 99,225.00	\$ 99,225.00
7	A-01-10-6913	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 83,165.00	\$ 83,165.00
8	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 212,265.00	\$ 212,265.00
9	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	108	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 3,067.20
10	A-02-01-0026KC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (S.Y.)	1850	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,562.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 43,660.00
11	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 63,430.00	\$ 63,430.00
12	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1100	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	A-02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	70	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,925.00
14	A-02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	65	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 832.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,283.75
15	A-02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	910	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 12,057.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 22,522.50
16	A-02-03-0310KC	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	420	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 28,350.00
17	A-02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	10	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 655.00
18	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	580	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 22,330.00
19	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	320	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 9,760.00
20	A-02-07-7018	WATER	60	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 6,810.00
21	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
22	A-02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
23	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	320	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 15,888.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00
24	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	210	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.25	\$ 21,052.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00
25	A-05-04-5711	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	450	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	A-05-04-5717KC	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	200	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 149.35	\$ 29,870.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 41,200.00
27	A-05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	380	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 148.25	\$ 56,335.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 166.75	\$ 63,365.00
28	A-05-04-5876KC	HMA SIDEWALK TRANSITION RAMP	6	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 1,935.00
29	A-05-04-5877KC	ASPHALT THICKENED EDGE TRANSITION	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 1,935.00
30	A-07-02-1090KC	DEBRIS BARRIER	3	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 3,930.00
31	A-07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	740	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,030.00
32	A-07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	241	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 16,520.55	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,665.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 70.85	\$ 17,074.85
33	A-07-04-3607	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	499	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,930.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,910.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 40,918.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 54,890.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 44,411.00
34	A-07-05-3080KC	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 1,382.00
35	A-07-05-3090KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 6,831.00
36	A-07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 10,165.00
37	A-07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00
38	A-07-05-3106KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
39	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00
40	A-07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	A-07-12-6243KC	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: ANDERSON HILL/PROVOST/OLD FRONTIER INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 CRP NO: 3674
 BID OPENING DATE: March 22, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
42	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,945.00	\$ 27,945.00				
43	A-08-02-6431KC	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING (S.Y.)	300	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 855.00				
44	A-08-02-6530	SOIL AMENDMENT (S.Y.)	585	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,411.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 5,089.50				
45	A-08-02-6550-CO	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (CAREX OBNUPTA)	300	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,425.00				
46	A-08-02-6550-FC	PLANT SELECTION COASTAL STRAWBERRY (FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS)	300	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 4,080.00				
47	A-08-02-6550-GS	PLANT SELECTION SALAL (GAULTHERIA SHALLON)	25	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 817.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00				
48	A-08-02-6550-HD	PLANT SELECTION OCEAN SPRAY (HOLODISCUS DISCOLOR)	25	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 817.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 587.50				
49	A-08-02-6550-JT	PLANT SELECTION SLENDER RUSH (JUNCUS TENUIS)	300	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 4,080.00				
50	A-08-02-6550-OC	PLANT SELECTION OSO BERRY (OEMLERIA CERASSIFOLIUM)	25	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 817.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 717.50				
51	A-08-02-6550-RN	PLANT SELECTION NOOKTA ROSE (ROSE NUTKANA)	50	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,175.00				
52	A-08-02-6550-RS2	PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (RUBUS SPECTABUS)	25	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 817.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00				
53	A-08-02-6580	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH (S.Y.)	385	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 3,568.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 4,908.75				
54	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	790	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 35,708.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,130.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 40,685.00				
55	A-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	32	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 1,822.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 1,768.00				
56	A-08-14-7054	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	64	S.F.														
57	A-08-12-7084	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	270	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 26,055.00				
58	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	410	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00				
59	A-08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 9,840.00				
60	A-08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	2	EACH	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 7,130.00				
61	A-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00				
62	A-08-15-1087KC	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00				
63	A-08-20-6904	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,100.00	\$ 52,100.00				
64	A-08-20-6912	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 546,635.00	\$ 546,635.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 569,200.00	\$ 569,200.00				
65	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	1176	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,822.80				
66	A-08-22-6827	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	129	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 496.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 451.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 516.00				
67	A-08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	290	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,958.50				
68	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	96	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,800.00				
69	A-08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 1,135.00				
70	A-08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00				
71	A-08-28-6410KC	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	40	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 3,706.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 3,270.00				
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$ 1,323,737.00	SCHEDULE A TOTAL		\$ 1,395,130.75	SCHEDULE A TOTAL		\$ 1,442,645.26	SCHEDULE A TOTAL		\$ 1,652,754.00	SCHEDULE A TOTAL		\$ 1,736,490.85

SCHEDULE B - WATER					1		2		3		4			
					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Active Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction LLC		Miles Resources, LLC	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	B-10-03-SP01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,472.00	\$ 7,472.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
2	B-10-04-SP02	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 10" DIAMETER	11	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,893.00
3	B-10-04-SP03	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 12" DIAMETER	233	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 28,892.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 44,270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,125.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 37,746.00
4	B-10-05-SP04	DUCTILE IRON BEND, 12" DIAMETER	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00
5	B-10-05-SP05	DUCTILE IRON TEE, 12" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	B-10-05-SP06	DUCTILE IRON CROSS, 12" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
7	B-10-05-SP07	DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 15,700.00
8	B-10-05-SP08	DUCTILE IRON CAP/PLUG/BLIND FLANGE, 12" DIAMETER	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 4,995.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: ANDERSON HILL/PROVOST/OLD FRONTIER INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 CRP NO: 3674
 BID OPENING DATE: March 22, 2022 @ 11:00 AM



NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
9	B-10-05-SP09	DUCTILE IRON ADAPTER, 12" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00				
10	B-10-05-SP10	DUCTILE IRON REDUCER, 12" X 10" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00				
11	B-10-06-SP11	TEMPORARY BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4,260.00				
12	B-10-07-SP12	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 18,195.00				
13	B-10-08-SP13	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (PROVISIONAL ITEM)	279	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,393.50				
14	B-10-09-SP14	WATER SERVICE, 1"	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00				
15	B-10-10-SP15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	12	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 1,626.00				
16	B-10-10-SP16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	37	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00				
17	B-10-11-SP17	REMOVAL OF 10" AC WATER MAIN	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.85	\$ 4,959.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00				
18	B-10-12-SP18	SHORING AND EXTRA EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00				
19	B-10-13-SP19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00				
20	B-10-14-SP20	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (TRENCH PATCH)	22	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,390.00				
21	B-10-15-SP21	HMA SAWCUT	452	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,305.20				
22	B-10-16-SP22	RELOCATION OF EXISTING HYDRANT	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 3,805.00				
23	B-10-17-SP23	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALVES AND CROSS AND INSTALLATION OF 10" DIP	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4,015.00				
24	B-10-18-SP24	RELOCATION OF RECYCLED BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00				
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL						\$ 114,204.00	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL		\$ 132,236.50	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL		\$ 148,586.00	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL		\$ 120,514.00	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL		\$ 172,910.70
SALES TAX 9.0%						\$ 10,278.36	SALES TAX 9.0%		\$ 11,901.29	SALES TAX 9.0%		\$ 13,372.74	SALES TAX 9.0%		\$ 10,846.26	SALES TAX 9.0%		\$ 15,561.96
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$ 124,482.36	SCHEDULE B TOTAL		\$ 144,137.79	SCHEDULE B TOTAL		\$ 161,958.74	SCHEDULE B TOTAL		\$ 131,360.26	SCHEDULE B TOTAL		\$ 188,472.66

	1	2	3	4	
Engineer's Estimate	Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.	Active Construction, Inc.	Sound Pacific Construction LLC	Miles Resources, LLC	
Total Contract Cost (A+B)	\$ 1,448,219.36	\$ 1,539,268.54	\$ 1,604,604.00	\$ 1,784,114.26	\$ 1,924,963.51